Town of Leeds

Work Session Agenda Town of Leeds Planning Commission Wednesday, January 24,2024

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Town of Leeds Town Council will hold a WORK SESSION on Wednesday, January 24, 2024, at 6:00pm. The Town Council will meet in the Leeds Town Hall located at 218 N Main, Leeds, Utah.

The purpose of this work session is to facilitate open dialogue among the Planning Commission, Town Council members (should a quorum be present) and Staff, regarding agenda items. Public comment will not be taken in this session. Decision-related discussions will be scheduled for a future Planning Commission meeting. This session prioritizes candid idea exchange, with no formal action taken.

W

Aseneth Steed, Clerk/Recorder

ork Session 6:00pm	
1.	Discussion on Cemetery Land Utilization, Fencing, and Related Topics to Ensure Collective Alignment.
	The Town of Leeds will provide reasonable accommodations for persons needing assistance to participate in this public meeting. Persons requesting assistance are asked to call the Leeds Town Hall at 879-2447 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. The Town of Leeds is an equal opportunity provider and employer. Certificate of Posting.
	The undersigned Clerk/Recorder does hereby certify that the above notice was posted <u>January 22,2024</u> these public places being at Leeds Town Hall, Leeds Post Office, the Utah Public Meeting Notice website http://pmn.utah.gov , and the Town of Leeds website www.leedstown.org .